<u>SSB 6115</u> - H AMD TO TR COMM AMD (H-3444.1/24) **1237**By Representative Fey

ADOPTED 03/01/2024

1 On page 7, line 1 of the striking amendment, after "zones." strike 2 "By July 1, 2024" and insert "((By July 1, 2024)) Prior to the use of 3 <u>a speed safety camera system to capture a violation established in</u> 4 this section for enforcement purposes" 5 6 On page 7, line 5 of the striking amendment, after "rights" insert 7 "__" 8 On page 7, line 12 of the striking amendment, after "section." 9 strike "By July 1, 2024" and insert "((By July 1, 2024)) Prior to the 10 use of a speed safety camera system to capture a violation established 11 in this section for enforcement purposes" 12 13 On page 7, line 16 of the striking amendment, after "rights" 14 insert "," 15 16 On page 7, line 23 of the striking amendment, after "(4)" strike 17 "Beginning July 1, 2024:" and insert "((Beginning July 1, 2024:))" 18

EFFECT: Removes the date on which enforcement is permitted and by which WSDOT and Washington State Patrol must complete required consultations, rulemaking, and the completion of implementation of the speed safety camera system program, and replaces it with a requirement that these activities be completed prior to the use of speed safety camera systems to capture a speed safety camera system violation for enforcement purposes.

--- END ---